AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE AND APPROVE TWO 
ONE-YEAR EXTENSIONS OF CONTRACT 20033PW 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON AND ALLAN 
MYERS, L.P. FOR STREET PAVING 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is two (2) one­
year contract extensions at an estimated price of Two Million, Six Hundred Seventeen 
Thousand, Seven Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars ($2,617,777.00) per extension. 

Upon a motion of Council Member Freel, seconded by Council Member 
Walsh, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion prevailed. 
Council Member Freel spoke on the purpose of the Ordinance. 

At this time, President Shabazz opened up the floor for public comments;